
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the
below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical
possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Central bank of India-SecuredCreditor,
will be sold on “ As is where”,”As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on the  date and time specified herein
below , for the recovery of the amount due to the Central bank of India-Secured Creditor from the
Borrower(s) and the Guarantor(s)). The Reserve price and the earnest money deposit of the property is
mentioned herein below.

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

  BTM Layout Branch  No:8, 100 ft Ring Road,
Stage-1, Phase-1, BTM layout,

 Bangalore – 560068
Ph No : 080-26785902, Mob : 9538893706,

Email id :bmbang2816@centralbank.co.in
APPENDIX-IV-A [See provision to rule 8(6)]

Note: Bidders should submitt  seperate bids  along with EMD for each property
For detailed Terms and conditions
PLEASE REFER WEB SITE www.centralbankofindia.co.in (tenders/sarfaesi) or https://
www.bankeauctions.com,
Contact Details for E-Auction handling : M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. 301, 1st Floor, Udyog
Vihar Phase -2, Gurgaon, Haryana – 122 015, Helpline No.+91-124-4302020/21/22/23/24, For Bangalore
related properties Contact Mr GANGADHAR NAIK,: 91-9900711744 Helpline e-mail ID:
support@bankeauctions.com, Karnataka@C1india.com and for any property related query  contact
Mr. Nagaraj Hasyagar(Chief Manager), Mobile No:9538893706 , Tel. No. 080-26785902, E-mail
:bmbang2816@centralbank.co.in,during office hours on working days.

Name of the Branch : BTM layout, Bangalore
Name & Address of Borrower : M/s AVB Farm, Prop.: Mr. B Shiva Kumar,  Near Huchhavvanahalli
Village, At Sy No.69/1, Yaradakatte Village,Aimangala Hobli, Hiriyur Taluk, Chitradurga District – 577599.
Name & Address of Guarantors: 1)Mr. Garib Ali S/o K. Basha Sab  R/a. Basaveshwara Nagara, Near
Sanjivani Hospital Ward No.17, Hiriyur Town, Hiriyur Taluk, Chitradurga District, 2) Sri Rehamathulla F
S/o Sri Faquruddin Saib, No-485/1342/485A Division, Main Road, Linganayakana Quarters, B.J.R. Extension,
Hiriyur-572143, Chitradurga District. 3) Mr. D. Ravi Kumar S/o. Doddamarappa No. 952, Main Road,A D
Colony,Behind Govt HospitalHiriyur -572143, Chitradurga District
Outstanding amount as per Demand notice dated: 17.10.2018 :Rs.68,08,782.00 (Rupees. Sixty eight lakh
eight thousand seven hundred and eighty two Only) as on 30.09.2018 (less recovery after issuance of
demand notice) plus interest thereon.

Schedule of properties
Property No. 1 : Owner of the property : Mr. B Garib Sab, alias Garib Ali S/o K Basha Sab
All that piece and parcel of the  property bearing  Site No.53, Khata/ Assessment No.53/443, R S No.269,
Jayanagar, within the Limits of Hiriyur Town Muncipal Council, Old Ward No.15 New Ward No.17, Hiriyur,
measuring East to West  39.4 Feet and North to South 23.20  feet, totally 916.75 Sq.Ft.  (7.4+6.7)/2 mtsX
12 mts,and bounded as follows : East By:   Re Sy No. 270/2,West by:   Site No. 54, North By:  Site No.
52,South By:  9 mtr Road,
Reserve price  :  Rs.11,47,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand  only)
EMD: Rs. 1,14,700/-(Rupees one lakh  Fourteen thousand Seven Hundred  only)
Bid Increase Amount/Increment value :Rs.50,000.00
Property No. 2 : Owner of the property :  Mr. Rehamathulla F  S/o  Faquruddin Saib
All that piece and parcel of the  property  bearing Property No.485,Khata No. 485, Assessment No. 1342,
Within the Limits Of Hiriyur Town MuncipalCouncil,Hiriyur Town-A Division, Linganayaka  Quarters Slum
Area, Hiriyur measuring East to West 30 Feet and  North to South  25  feet, totally  750  Sq.Ft.  and
bounded as follows :East By :Road,West by:   Ranganatha Raya’s House,North By:  Site no. 8, South
By:  Conservancy Road,
Reserve price  :  Rs.14,07,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Seven Thousand  only)
EMD: Rs. 1,40,700/-(Rupees one lakh  Forty  thousand Seven Hundred  only)
Bid Increase Amount/Increment value :Rs.50,000.00
Property No.3 : Owner of the property : Mr. D Ravi Kumar,S/O Mr.Doddamarappa
All that piece and parcel of the  property bearing Khata No. 952/855/950  within the Limits of Hiriyur
Town Municipal Counicl, ward No. 13, Behind Government Hospital, 1st Cross, New AD Colony, Hiriyuru,-
572143, measuring East to West  29 Feet and North to South 45  feet, totally    1305 Sq.Ft.  and
bounded as follows : East By:   RamaswamyGowdar’s Property West by :Nataraj alias Doddamarappa
House and Property. North By :Sarasamma Property, South By:Mariyamma Temple property
Reserve price  :  Rs.9,40,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Forty Thousand  only)
EMD: Rs. 94,000/-(Rupees Ninety four thousand  only)
Bid Increase Amount/Increment value :Rs.50,000.00

Date and Time of E-auction:27.09.2019 Between 11.30am to 12.30 noon,
Last Date & Time of Submission of EMD and Documents:  on 26.09.2019  up to 05.00 pm
EMD Remittance Details: by RTGS to Account  No: 3083539737,  Account Name: Authorised officer,
Central Bank of India, Branch: BTM Layout  Branch, Bangalore,  BR IFSC code: CBIN0282816

Date: 23.08.2019
Place: Bangalore

Authorised Officer/Chief Manager
Central Bank of India

The borrower/guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with up to date
interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-auction, failing which the property will be auctioned/
sold and balance dues if any will be recoveredwith interest and cost.

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002



¹qGí ÇæàLp… ÍÝTæ, ´ÝÉp… ®Üí. 8,100 Aw ÃÜÓæ ¤,
  1®æà Óæ ràh…, 1®æà Zor™, ¹qGí ÇæàLp…,

¸æíWÜÙÜãÃÜá& 560068,
´æäà®… ®Üí : 080&26785902,Êæã¸æçÇ… : 9538893706

C&ÊæáàÇ… :bmbang2816@centralbank.co.in

Ô§ÃÝÔ¤WÜÙÜ ÊÜÞÃÝoPÝRX ÊÜÞÃÝ-o  ÓÜãaÜ®æ

¯©ìÐÜrÊÝX ÓÝÆWÝÃÜÄWæ  ÊÜáñÜá¤ hÝËáà®Üá¨ÝÃÜÄWæ   ÖÝWÜã  ÓÜÊÜáÓÜ¤  ÓÝÊÜìg¯PÜÄWæ  D ÊÜáãÆPÜ  ÓÜãbÓÜáÊÜâ¨æà®æí¨ÜÃæ   D PæÙÜWæ  ËÊÜÄÔÃÜáÊÜ
ÓæPÜãÂÃ…x  PæÅwoÃ…ÃÜÊÜÄWæ   AvÜÊÜÞ®Ü/ aÝh…ì ÊÜÞwÃÜáÊÜ BÔ¤¿á®Üá°  ÓæíoÅÇ…  ¸ÝÂíP… B´… Cíw¿Þ /ÓæPÜãÂÃ…x  PæÅwoÃ… C¨ÜÃÜ A—PÜêñÜ
A—PÝÄ¿áÊÜÃÜá  »è£PÜÊÝX ÓÝÌ—à®ÜPæR ±Üvæ¨ÜáPæãíw¨Üáª   AÊÜâWÜÙÜ®Üá°   "GÈÉ ÖæàX-¨æÁã ÖÝWæ'  ÊÜáñÜá¤ "GÈÉ H¯¨æÁãà ÖÝWæ' ÊÜáñÜá¤
"H¯¨æÁãà ÖÝWæ' B«Ý-ÃÜ¨Ü  ÊæáàÇæ  ÓæPÜãÂÃ…x  PæÅwoÃ… B¨Ü ÓæíoÅÇ…  ¸ÝÂíP… B´… Cíw¿Þ Wæ ÓÝÆWÝÃÜÃÜá /hÝËáà®Üá¨ÝÃÜÄí¨Ü
ŸÃÜ¸æàPÝ¨Ü ̧ ÝQ ÊæãñÜ¤   Ÿwx +  SaÜáì, ÊæaÜc   CñÝÂ©WÜÙÜ ÊÜÓÜãÈWÝX  PæÙÜWæ ÓÜãbÔÃÜáÊÜ ©®ÝíPÜ ÊÜáñÜá¤ ÓÜÊÜá¿á Ü̈ÈÉ ÊÜÞÃÝo ÊÜÞvÜÇÝWÜá£¤¨æ.
BÔ¤¿á ËáàÓÜÆá¸æÇæ ÊÜáñÜá¤ ÊÜááíWÜvÜ sæàÊÜ~¿á®Üá° D PæÙÜWæ ÓÜãbÓÜÇÝX¨æ.
 ÍÝTæ¿á ÖæÓÜÃÜá : ¹qGí ÇæàLp… ÍÝTæ  ̧ æíWÜÙÜãÃÜá
ÓÝÆWÝÃÜÃÜ ÖæÓÜÃÜá ÊÜáñÜá¤ ËÙÝÓÜ :  Êæá.  GË¹  ´ÝÊÜáì,  ÊÜÞÈàPÜÃÜá: ÎÅà ¹. ÎÊÜPÜáÊÜÞÃ…, ÖÜáaÜcÊÜÌ®ÜÖÜÚÛ WÝÅÊÜá¨Ü ÖÜ£¤ÃÜ,  ÓÜÊæì ®Üí. 69/1,
¿áÃÜ̈ ÜPÜpær WÝÅÊÜá, IÊÜáíWÜÆ ÖæãàŸÚ, ×Ä¿áãÃÜá ñÝÆãÉPÜá, bñÜÅ Ü̈áWÜì iÇæÉ & 577 599.
hÝËáà®Üá¨ÝÃÜ ÖæÓÜÃÜá ÊÜáñÜá¤ ËÙÝÓÜ : 1. ÎÅà WÜÄà¸… ÓÝ¸… AÈ¿ÞÓ…  WÜÄà¸… AÈ S/o Pæ. ̧ ÝÐÝ ÓÝ¸… , ËÙÝÓÜ: ŸÓÜÊæàÍÜÌÃÜ ®ÜWÜÃÜ, ÓÜíiàË¯
BÓÜ³ñæÅ¿á  ÖÜ£¤ÃÜ, ÊÝv…ì ®Üí. 17,  ×Ä¿áãÃÜá pè®…, ×Ä¿áãÃÜá ñÝÆãÉPÜá,  bñÜÅ Ü̈áWÜì  iÇæÉ  . 2. ÎÅà ÃÜÖÜÊÜáñÜáÇÝÉ   G´…  S/o ÎÅà ́ ÜPÜáÅ©ªà®…
ÓÝ¸… ®Üí. 485/1342/485G,  wËg®…  ÊÜááSÂ ÃÜÓæ¤™,  ÈíWÜ®Ý¿áPÜ®Ü PÝÌoìÓ…, ¹.hæ. BÃ….  GP…Õpæ®ÜfÒ®…, ×Ä¿áãÃÜá & 572 143.
bñÜÅ̈ ÜáWÜì  iÇæÉ  .  3. ÎÅà w. ÃÜËPÜáÊÜÞÃ…   S/o ÎÅà ̈ æãvÜxÊÜÞÃÜ±Ü³   ®Üí.952, ÊÜááSÂ ÃÜÓæ¤™, G.w. PÝÇæãà¯,  ÓÜPÝìÄ BÓÜ³ñæÅ¿á ×í»ÝWÜ,  ×Ä¿áãÃÜá
& 572 143.  bñÜÅ Ü̈áWÜì  iÇæÉ  .
wÊÜÞÂív… ®æãàqàÓ…  ©®ÝíPÜ  17.10.2018 ÃÜÈÉ   ÓÜãbÔÃÜáÊÜíñæ  ±ÝÊÜ£ ÊÜÞvÜ̧ æàPÝ Ü̈ ÊæãñÜ¤ : ÃÜã.68,08,782/& (ÃÜã±ÝÀá AÃÜÊÜñæ¤íoá
ÆPÜÒ   Gíoá  ÓÝËÃÜ¨Ü HÙÜá ®ÜãÃÜ GíŸñæ¤ÃÜvÜá ÊÜÞñÜÅ)©®ÝíPÜ 30.09.2018ÃÜíñæ   ÊÜáñÜá¤  (wÊÜÞÂív…®æãàqàÓ… hÝÄ ÊÜÞw¨Ü ©®ÝíPÜ¨Ü
®ÜíñÜÃÜ ±ÝÊÜ£Ô¨Ü ÊæãñÜ¤ÊÜ®Üá°  PÜÙæ¨Üá) ÊÜááí©®Ü Ÿwx ÖÝWÜã CñÜÃÜ SaÜáì ÊæaÜc CñÝÂ©

BÔ¤WÜÙÜ ËÊÜÃÜ
BÔ¤   ®Üí.  1 :   BÔ¤¿á ÊÜÞÈàPÜÃÜá  :  ÎÅà WÜÄà¸… ÓÝ¸… AÈ¿ÞÓ…  WÜÄà¸… AÈ S/o Pæ. ¸ÝÐÝ ÓÝ¸…

¯ÊæàÍÜ®Ü  ®Üí. 53,  TÝñÝ/AÓæÓ…Êæáíp… ®Üí. 53/443,  BÃ… .GÓ…. ®Üí. 269, g¿á®ÜWÜÃÜ,  ×Ä¿áãÃÜá pè®… ÊÜáá¯Ô±ÜÇ… Pè¯ÕÇ…,
ÖÜÙæ ÊÝv…ì ®Üí. 15,  ÖæãÓÜ ÊÝv…ì ®Üí. 17, ×Ä¿áãÃÜá,   CÈÉ   ±ÜäÊÜì©í¨Ü ±ÜÎcÊÜáPæR  39.4 Aw  ÊÜáñÜá¤  EñÜ¤ÃÜ©í¨Ü ̈ ÜQÒ|PæR    23.20
Aw  Joár  916.75 aÜ̈ ÜÃÜ Aw (7.4+6.7)/2 ËáàoÃ… X 12 ËáàoÃ…   AÙÜñæ¿á  BÔ¤¿á  aÜPÜáRŸí© : ±ÜäÊÜìPæR : Ä ÓÜÊæàì ®Üí. 270/
2, ±ÜÎcÊÜáPæR : ¯ÊæàÍÜ®Ü ®Üí. 54,  EñÜ¤ÃÜPæR : ¯ÊæàÍÜ®Ü ®Üí. 52,  ¨ÜQÒ|PæR : 9 ËáàoÃ… ÃÜÓæ¤™.
ËáàÓÜÆá ¸æÇæ : ÃÜã. 11,47,000/&  (ÃÜã±ÝÀá ÖÜ®æã°í¨Üá ÆPÜÒ  ®ÜÆÊÜñæ¤àÙÜá ÓÝËÃÜ ÊÜÞñÜÅ)
CGíw ÊæãñÜ¤  : ÃÜã. 1,14,700/-&   (ÃÜã±ÝÀá Jí¨Üá  ÆPÜÒ  ÖÜ©®ÝÆáR  ÓÝËÃÜ¨Ü HÙÜá ®ÜãÃÜá ÊÜÞñÜÅ)
¹v… ÖæaÜcÙÜ ÊæãñÜ¤ : ÃÜã. 50,000.00

BÔ¤   ®Üí.  2 :   BÔ¤¿á ÊÜÞÈàPÜÃÜá  : ÎÅà ÃÜÖÜÊÜáñÜáÇÝÉ   G´…  S/o ÎÅà ´ÜPÜáÅ©ªà®…  ÓÝ¸…
 BÔ¤  ®Üí.  485,  TÝñÝ ®Üí. 485,  AÓæÓ…Êæáíp… ®Üí. 1342, ×Ä¿áãÃÜá pè®… ÊÜáá¯Ô±ÝÈq Pè¯ÕÇ… ÊÝÂ²¤™, ×Ä¿áãÃÜá pè®…&
G wËg®…, ÈíWÜ®Ý¿áPÜ  PÝÌoìÓ… ÓÜÉí ±ÜÅ¨æàÍÜ,  ×Ä¿áãÃÜá,  CÈÉ   ±ÜäÊÜì©í¨Ü ±ÜÎcÊÜáPæR  30  Aw  ÊÜáñÜá¤  EñÜ¤ÃÜ©í¨Ü ¨ÜQÒ|PæR    25
Aw  Joár  750 aÜ¨ÜÃÜ Aw  AÙÜñæ¿á  BÔ¤¿á  aÜPÜáRŸí© : ±ÜäÊÜìPæR : ÃÜÓæ¤™, ±ÜÎcÊÜáPæR : ÃÜíWÜ®Ý¥Ü ÃÝ¿á ÃÜÓæ¤™, EñÜ¤ÃÜPæR : ̄ ÊæàÍÜ®Ü ®Üí. 8,
¨ÜQÒ|PæR : PÜ®ÜÕÊæì¯Õ  ÃÜÓæ¤™.
ËáàÓÜÆá ¸æÇæ : ÃÜã. 14,07,000/&(ÃÜã±ÝÀá ÖÜ©®ÝÆáR ÆPÜÒ  HÙÜá ÓÝËÃÜ ÊÜÞñÜÅ)
CGíw ÊæãñÜ¤  : ÃÜã. 1,40,700/-&   (ÃÜã±ÝÀá Jí¨Üá  ÆPÜÒ  ®ÜÆÊÜñÜá¤ ÓÝËÃÜ¨Ü HÙÜá ®ÜãÃÜá ÊÜÞñÜÅ)
¹v… ÖæaÜcÙÜ ÊæãñÜ¤ : ÃÜã. 50,000.00

BÔ¤   ®Üí.  3 :   BÔ¤¿á ÊÜÞÈàPÜÃÜá  :  ÎÅà w. ÃÜËPÜáÊÜÞÃ…   S/o ÎÅà ¨æãvÜxÊÜÞÃÜ±Ü³
 TÝñÝ ®Üí. 952/855/950, ×Ä¿áãÃÜá pè®… ÊÜáá¯Ô±ÝÈq Pè¯ÕÇ… ÊÝÂ²¤™ ÊÝv…ì ®Üí. 13, ÓÜPÝìÄ BÓÜ³ñæÅ¿á ×í»ÝWÜ,  1®æà
AvÜx ÃÜÓæ¤™,   ÖæãÓÜ Gw PÝÇæãà¯, ×Ä¿áãÃÜá & 572 143,    CÈÉ   ±ÜäÊÜì©í Ü̈ ±ÜÎcÊÜáPæR  29  Aw  ÊÜáñÜá¤  EñÜ¤ÃÜ©í Ü̈ ̈ ÜQÒ|PæR    45  Aw  Joár
1305 aÜ¨ÜÃÜ Aw  AÙÜñæ¿á  BÔ¤¿á  aÜPÜáRŸí© : ±ÜäÊÜìPæR : ÃÝÊÜáÓÝÌËá WèvÜÃÜÊÜÄWæ ÓæàÄ¨Ü BÔ¤, ±ÜÎcÊÜáPæ R : ®ÜoÃÝh…
AÈ¿ÞÓ…¨æãvÜxÊÜÞÃÜ±Ü³®ÜÊÜÄWæ ÓæàÄ¨Ü  ÊÜá®æ ÊÜáñÜá¤ BÔ¤, EñÜ¤ÃÜPæR : ÓÜÃÜÓÜÊÜá¾®ÜÊÜÄWæ ÓæàÄ¨Ü BÔ¤™. ̈ ÜQÒ|PæR :ÊÜÞÄ¿áÊÜá¾ ̈ æàÊÜÓÝ§®Ü¨Ü BÔ¤.
ËáàÓÜÆá ¸æÇæ : ÃÜã. 9,40,000/-&  (ÃÜã±ÝÀá JíŸñÜá¤ ÆPÜÒ ®ÜÆÊÜñÜá¤  ÓÝËÃÜ ÊÜÞñÜÅ)
CGíw ÊæãñÜ¤  : ÃÜã. 94,000/-&   (ÃÜã±ÝÀá ñæãíŸñÜ¤®ÝÆáR  ÓÝËÃÜ  ÊÜÞñÜÅ)
¹v… ÖæaÜcÙÜ ÊæãñÜ¤ : ÃÜã. 50,000.00

ÓæPÜáÂÄpæçhæàÐÜ®… Aív… ÄPÜ®…ÓÜóPÜÒ®… B´… ǽç®Ý Ò̄¿áÇ… AÓæp…Õ Aív… G®… ǽäàÓ…ìÊæáíp… B´… ÓæPÜáÂÄq CíoÃæÓ…r BP…r
2002ÃÜ  ¯¿áÊÜá 8(6)ÃÜ ¯Ÿí«Ü®æWÜÙÜ®Üá°  K©PæãívÜíñæ  ÓæPÜáÂÄq  CíoÃæÓ…r  ( G®… ǽäàÓ…ìÊæáíp… )  ¯¿áÊÜáWÜÙÜá

2002ÃÜ  A®ÜÌ¿á  Ô§ÃÝÔ¤¿á  C&ÖÜÃÝgá ÊÜÞÃÝo  ÓÜãaÜ®æ

ÖÜÃÝi®Ü ©®ÝíPÜ ÊÜáñÜá¤ ÓÜÊÜá¿á: 27.09.2019 ¸æÚWæY  11.30 Äí¨ÜÜ ÊÜá«ÝÂÖÜ°  12.30ÃÜÊÜÃæWæ
CGíw ÊÜáñÜá¤ ̈ ÝSÇæWÜÙÜ®Üá° ÓÜÈÉÓÜÆá Pæã®æ¿á ©®ÝíPÜ : 26.09.2019 ÓÜíhæ 5.00 Zípæ¿á JÙÜWæ.
CGíw ±ÝÊÜ£ÓÜáÊÜ ËÊÜÃÜ :  BÃ…qiGÓ…  ÊÜáãÆPÜ TÝñæ ®Üí. 3083539737
TÝñæ ÖæÓÜÃÜá : A—PÜêñÜ A—PÝÄ, ÓæíoÅÇ… ̧ ÝÂíP… B´… Cíw¿Þ, ¹qGí ÇæàLp…, ̧ æíWÜÙÜãÃÜá  ¹BÃ… IG´…GÓ…Ô Pæãàv… : CBIN0282816.
ÓÜãaÜ®æ : ¹vÜxÃ…WÜÙÜá  ±ÜÅ£Áãí¨Üá BÔ¤Wæ ±ÜÅñæÂàPÜÊÝX  CGíwÁãí©Wæ ¹v…WÜÙÜ®Üá° ÓÜÈÉÓÜ¸æàPÜá.
¯¿áÊÜá ÊÜáñÜá¤ ¯Ÿí«Ü®æWÜÙÜ  ËÊÜÃÜWÜÚWæ  Êæ¸…Óæçp… :www.centralbankofindia.co.in (tenders/sarfaesi) or
https://www.bankeauctions.com  A®Üá°  ËàQÒÕÓÜáÊÜâ¨Üá.
C& ÖÜÃÝi®Ü ËÊÜÃÜWÜÚWæ : Êæá. Ô1 Cíw¿á ±æù™. È.,  ±ÝÉp… ®Üí. 301, 1®æà ÊÜáÖÜw, E¨æãÂàWÜ ËÖÝÃÜ, ´æàÓ…&2, WÜáÃ…WÝíÊ…, ÖÜÄ¿Þ|&
122015, ÓÜÖÝ¿áÊÝ~ ®Üí. +91&124&4302020/21/22/23/24. ¸æíWÜÙÜãÄWæ ÓÜíŸí—Ô¨Ü BÔ¤WÜÚWæ  ÎÅà  WÜíWÝ«ÜÃ… ®Ý¿áP…,
91&9900711744, ÓÜÖÝ¿áÊÝ~  e-mail ID: support@bankeauctions.com, Karnataka@C1india.com ÊÜáñÜá¤
BÔ¤Wæ ÓÜíŸí—Ô¨Ü ÊÜÞ×£Wæ  ÎÅà ®ÝWÜÃÝh… ÖÝÓÜÂWÝÃ… (ÊÜááSÂ ±ÜÅŸí«ÜPÜÃÜá)  Êæã æ̧çÇ… ®Üí. 9538893706, ǽäà®… ®Üí.  080&26785902,
CÊæáçÇ… Iw:CÊæáçÇ… Iw:CÊæáçÇ… Iw:CÊæáçÇ… Iw:CÊæáçÇ… Iw: bmbang2816@centralbank.co.in CÊÜÃÜ®Üá°   PÜaæàÄ PæÆÓÜ¨Ü ÊæàÙæ¿áÈÉ ÓÜí±ÜQìÓÜŸÖÜá Ü̈á.

(A±æíwP…Õ  IV&G)  [¯¿áÊÜá8(6)ÃÜ A®ÜÌ¿á ]

ÓÜ´æàìÔ  PÝÀá¨æ  2002ÃÜ  ¯¿áÊÜá 8(6) Aw¿áÈÉ ÍÝÓÜ®ÜŸ¨Üœ ÊÝX ¯àvÜ¸æàPÝ¨Ü 30 ©®ÜWÜÙÜ ÊÜÞÃÝo¨Ü ÓÜãaÜ®æ :
ÓÝÆWÝÃÜÃÜá/hÝËáà®Üá¨ÝÃÜÄWæ  D ÊÜáãÆPÜ £ÚÓÜáÊÜâ¨æà®æí¨ÜÃæ ÊæáàÇæ £ÚÔ¨Ü ÊæãñÜ¤ÊÜ®Üá° ŸwxÁãí©Wæ ÊÜáñÜá¤ ±ÝÅÓÜíXPÜ SaÜáì ÊæaÜcWÜÙÜ®Üá°
ÖÜÃÝi®Ü ©®ÝíPÜQRíñÜ Êæã¨ÜÆá ±ÝÊÜ£ÓÜ¸æàPÜá, Ë´ÜÆÃÝ¨ÜÃæ ÓÜÌñÜ¤®Üá° ÖÜÃÝgá ÊÜÞvÜÇÝWÜáÊÜâ¨Üá/ ÊÜÞÃÝo ÊÜÞw ¸ÝQ SaÜáì ÊæaÜcWÜÙÜ®Üá°
ŸwxÁãí©Wæ ÊÜÓÜãÈ ÊÜÞvÜÇÝWÜáÊÜâ¨Üá. ÓÜ×/&  A—PÜêñÜ A—-PÝ-Ä/ÊÜááSÂ ±ÜÅŸí«ÜPÜÃÜá

ÓæíoÅÇ… ¸ÝÂíP… B´… Cíw¿á  ÓÜ§ÙÜ  :  ̧ æíWÜÙÜãÃÜá   ©®ÝíPÜ  :   23.08.2019



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


